 EV3900DK-00F
 High Efficiency
Boost Controller EV Board
EV3900DK-00F Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
9/22/2008 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2008 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H101K
1 C5 1uF Ceramic Cap., 16V,
X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C105K
1 C6 330p Ceramic Cap., 50V,
X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H331K
1 D1 MBRA
340T3
Diode Schottky, 40V,
3A SMA ON
Semiconductor MBRA340T3
1 Q1 FDS66
30
MOSFET,  N-CH, 30V,
6.5A SO-8 Fairchild FDS6630
1 L1 10uH Inductor, 6.2A SMD Wurth 74477010
1 R1 300kΩ Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07300KL
2 R2, R3 10kΩ Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R4 1kΩ Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
2 R6, R8 0Ω Film Res., 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
1 R5 0.020Ω Strip Res., 5% 1206 CYNTEC RL1632H-R020-FN
1 R7 NS Not Stuffed
1 R9 510Ω Film Res., 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-07510RL
1 R10 249kΩ Film Res., 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07249KL
1 U1  DC-DC Converter MSOP8 Monolithic
Power Systems MP3900DK-LF
EV3900DK-00F – HIGH EFFICIENCY BOOST CONTROLLER EV BOARD
EV3900DK-00F Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 3